
2008 MIAA CHAMPIONSHIPS 

PINEVIEW GOLF CLUB 

THREE RIVERS, MICHIGAN     FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2008 

 

WOMEN TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

  1.    23  CALVIN               (22:23.6  111:57.9) 

=================================== 

  1      2  Calah Schlabach      Calvin               4  22:10.7 

  2      3  Lauren Bergstrom     Calvin               3  22:12.1 

  3      5  Jessica Koster       Calvin               2  22:24.0 

  4      6  Elizabeth Smit       Calvin               3  22:26.9 

  5      7  Jessi Hale           Calvin               3  22:44.2 

  6   (  8) Kelly Edwards        Calvin               3  22:47.9 

  7   (  9) Mary Tolsma          Calvin               3  22:49.1 

 

  2.    67  HOPE                 (23:44.7  118:43.1) 

=================================== 

  1     10  Karli Sikma          Hope                 1  23:20.2 

  2     11  Kate Nelson          Hope                 1  23:30.1 

  3     12  Kelly Lufkin         Hope                 1  23:39.9 

  4     16  Claire Bird          Hope                 2  24:03.1 

  5     18  Kate Freshour        Hope                 4  24:09.8 

  6   ( 19) Susan Savasky        Hope                 2  24:10.9 

  7   ( 20) Emily Fischer        Hope                 2  24:14.2 

 

  3.    95  KALAMAZOO            (23:46.7  118:53.5) 

=================================== 

  1      1  Allison Iott         Kalamazoo            4  21:38.2 

  2      4  Jillian McLaughlin   Kalamazoo            3  22:13.2 

  3     29  Kathleen Sly         Kalamazoo            1  24:54.8 

  4     30  Collin Brummel       Kalamazoo            2  25:01.0 

  5     31  Britta Seifert       Kalamazoo            1  25:06.3 

  6   ( 39) Sarah Allexan        Kalamazoo            2  25:30.1 

  7   ( 42) Natalie Hickman      Kalamazoo            4  26:07.1 

 

  4.   115  SAINT MARY'S         (24:33.4  122:46.6) 

=================================== 

  1     13  Megan McClowry       Saint Mary's         3  23:55.8 

  2     24  Clare McVey          Saint Mary's         2  24:34.4 

  3     25  Joanne Almond        Saint Mary's         1  24:44.5 

  4     26  Catie Salyer         Saint Mary's         2  24:45.4 

  5     27  Caitlin Brodmerkel   Saint Mary's         4  24:46.5 

  6   ( 33) Arianne Rodriguez    Saint Mary's         1  25:12.3 

  7   ( 38) Hanna Vicary         Saint Mary's         1  25:23.6 

 

  5.   122  ALBION               (24:36.0  123:00.0) 

=================================== 

  1     14  Erika Nichols        Albion               3  23:56.7 

  2     17  Emily McLaughlin     Albion               2  24:06.8 

  3     22  Lindsay Way          Albion               2  24:29.7 

  4     34  Chelsea Smith        Albion               4  25:12.9 

  5     35  Charlotte Spencer    Albion               2  25:13.9 

  6   ( 37) Katie Broekema       Albion               1  25:20.9 

  7   ( 45) Erica Hope           Albion               2  26:23.6 

 



  6.   145  ALMA                 (24:53.6  124:27.7) 

=================================== 

  1     15  Kellee Lemcke        Alma                 2  23:58.6 

  2     21  Allie Gibson         Alma                 4  24:27.5 

  3     28  Shelby Harris        Alma                 1  24:51.0 

  4     40  Miriam Johnson       Alma                 3  25:31.8 

  5     41  Taylor Corbett       Alma                 1  25:38.8 

  6   ( 46) Robin Morrison       Alma                 1  26:37.3 

  7   ( 51) Denise Elowsky       Alma                 3  27:20.4 

 

  7.   193  ADRIAN               (25:48.4  129:01.7) 

=================================== 

  1     23  Breanna Korson       Adrian               1  24:33.6 

  2     36  Meghan Lohr          Adrian               2  25:17.3 

  3     43  Erin Smiglewski      Adrian               1  26:09.8 

  4     44  Chelsea Mata         Adrian               1  26:12.5 

  5     47  Kelly Griffin        Adrian               4  26:48.5 

  6   ( 48) Kathryn Stewart      Adrian               1  26:49.5 

  7   ( 49) Chelsey Berlin       Adrian               2  26:56.9 

 

  8.   241  TRINE                (27:45.0  138:44.7) 

=================================== 

  1     32  Chelsi Morey         Trine                3  25:10.9 

  2     50  Hanna Thomas         Trine                1  27:17.7 

  3     52  Courtney Naveken     Trine                2  28:12.3 

  4     53  Hayley Verdieck      Trine                1  28:36.3 

  5     54  Sara Tracy           Trine                1  29:27.5 

  6   ( 55) Megan Rowe           Trine                2  32:13.2 

 

 

2008 MIAA CHAMPIONSHIPS 

PINEVIEW GOLF CLUB 

THREE RIVERS, MICHIGAN     FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2008 

 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS - WOMEN 

 

Place Bib#  Name                  School               Grade Time    Pace   

===== ===== ===================== ==================== ===== ======= =====  

    1   118 Allison Iott          Kalamazoo            4     21:38.2  5:49  

    2    98 Calah Schlabach       Calvin               4     22:10.7  5:57  

    3    85 Lauren Bergstrom      Calvin               3     22:12.1  5:58  

    4   120 Jillian McLaughlin    Kalamazoo            3     22:13.2  5:58  

    5    96 Jessica Koster        Calvin               2     22:24.0  6:01  

    6    99 Elizabeth Smit        Calvin               3     22:26.9  6:02  

    7    93 Jessi Hale            Calvin               3     22:44.2  6:06  

    8    89 Kelly Edwards         Calvin               3     22:47.9  6:07  

    9   100 Mary Tolsma           Calvin               3     22:49.1  6:08  

   10    90 Nicole Farr           Calvin               3     23:08.7  6:13  

   11    94 Rebecca Hiemstra      Calvin               1     23:11.0  6:14  

   12   151 Karli Sikma           Hope                 1     23:20.2  6:16  

   13   102 Anna Van Wyk          Calvin               2     23:25.9  6:18  

   14   149 Kate Nelson           Hope                 1     23:30.1  6:19  

   15   145 Kelly Lufkin          Hope                 1     23:39.9  6:21  

   16    86 Gretchen Braymer      Calvin               2     23:42.4  6:22  

   17    88 Sarah Dugan           Calvin               2     23:48.4  6:24  

   18    97 Sarah Orndorff        Calvin               1     23:49.7  6:24  



   19    54 Megan McClowry        Saint Mary's         3     23:55.8  6:26  

   20    27 Erika Nichols         Albion               3     23:56.7  6:26  

   21    81 Kelly Larsen          Calvin               1     23:56.8  6:26  

   22    12 Kellee Lemcke         Alma                 2     23:58.6  6:26  

   23   129 Claire Bird           Hope                 2     24:03.1  6:28  

   24    26 Emily McLaughlin      Albion               2     24:06.8  6:29  

   25   135 Kate Freshour         Hope                 4     24:09.8  6:29  

   26   300 Susan Savasky         Hope                 2     24:10.9  6:30  

   27   133 Emily Fischer         Hope                 2     24:14.2  6:31  

   28    91 Anne Fennema          Calvin               4     24:21.4  6:32  

   29   132 Solome Emmanuel       Hope                 1     24:24.5  6:33  

   30    87 Kaitlin Diemer        Calvin               1     24:24.7  6:33  

   31     5 Allie Gibson          Alma                 4     24:27.5  6:34  

   32    32 Lindsay Way           Albion               2     24:29.7  6:35  

   33    42 Breanna Korson        Adrian               1     24:33.6  6:36  

   34    65 Clare McVey           Saint Mary's         2     24:34.4  6:36  

   35    80 Kristin Haagsma       Calvin               4     24:43.0  6:38  

   36    67 Joanne Almond         Saint Mary's         1     24:44.5  6:39  

   37    61 Catie Salyer          Saint Mary's         2     24:45.4  6:39  

   38    77 Emily Arkus           Calvin               4     24:45.8  6:39  

   39   148 Elle Munoa            Hope                 2     24:46.4  6:39  

   40    49 Caitlin Brodmerkel    Saint Mary's         4     24:46.5  6:39  

   41    79 Sarah Fennema         Calvin               1     24:48.5  6:40  

   42     6 Shelby Harris         Alma                 1     24:51.0  6:40  

   43   124 Kathleen Sly          Kalamazoo            1     24:54.8  6:41  

   44   127 Sarah Anthony         Hope                 2     25:00.4  6:43  

   45   114 Collin Brummel        Kalamazoo            2     25:01.0  6:43  

   46   122 Britta Seifert        Kalamazoo            1     25:06.3  6:45  

   47    83 Amanda Send           Calvin               1     25:07.0  6:45  

   48   138 Sarah Gosses          Hope                 3     25:07.2  6:45  

   49   137 Katrina Gobrogge      Hope                 1     25:09.2  6:45  

   50   101 Allison Tuuk          Calvin               2     25:09.5  6:45  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   51   103 Chelsi Morey          Trine                3     25:10.9  6:46  

   52   136 Joanne Gabl           Hope                 2     25:11.2  6:46  

   53    68 Arianne Rodriguez     Saint Mary's         1     25:12.3  6:46  

   54    30 Chelsea Smith         Albion               4     25:12.9  6:46  

   55    31 Charlotte Spencer     Albion               2     25:13.9  6:47  

   56    36 Meghan Lohr           Adrian               2     25:17.3  6:47  

   57   147 Sarah Multer          Hope                 4     25:19.4  6:48  

   58    18 Katie Broekema        Albion               1     25:20.9  6:48  

   59    76 Krista Anderson       Calvin               2     25:21.2  6:49  

   60   144 Emma Lucas            Hope                 3     25:22.2  6:49  

   61    66 Hanna Vicary          Saint Mary's         1     25:23.6  6:49  

   62   110 Sarah Allexan         Kalamazoo            2     25:30.1  6:51  

   63     8 Miriam Johnson        Alma                 3     25:31.8  6:51  

   64    82 Anna Pranger          Calvin               4     25:32.7  6:52  

   65     2 Taylor Corbett        Alma                 1     25:38.8  6:53  

   66    63 Kristy Kucharski      Saint Mary's         2     25:40.9  6:54  

   67    53 Alicen Miller         Saint Mary's         4     25:43.2  6:54  

   68    84 Kristin Van Kampen    Calvin               1     25:48.7  6:56  

   69    52 Becca Mason           Saint Mary's         4     25:51.4  6:57  

   70    50 Caitlin Stevenson     Saint Mary's         4     25:58.5  6:59  

   71   126 Alyssa Ambrose        Hope                 1     26:05.9  7:00  

   72   117 Natalie Hickman       Kalamazoo            4     26:07.1  7:01  

   73    47 Erin Smiglewski       Adrian               1     26:09.8  7:02  

   74    44 Chelsea Mata          Adrian               1     26:12.5  7:02  



   75   143 Cecilia Kovach        Hope                 2     26:16.7  7:03  

   76   153 Bekah Woods           Hope                 4     26:18.4  7:04  

   77   141 Jesse Hunter          Hope                 2     26:18.8  7:04  

   78   128 Jackie Beeler         Hope                 3     26:21.9  7:05  

   79    20 Erica Hope            Albion               2     26:23.6  7:05  

   80    62 Angie Bronicki        Saint Mary's         2     26:32.1  7:08  

   81    13 Robin Morrison        Alma                 1     26:37.3  7:09  

   82    75 Katie Yahrmarkt       Olivet               2     26:38.8  7:09  

   83    57 Kelly Payne           Saint Mary's         3     26:46.6  7:11  

   84    34 Kelly Griffin         Adrian               4     26:48.5  7:12  

   85    48 Kathryn Stewart       Adrian               1     26:49.5  7:12  

   86   130 Kate Brundige         Hope                 2     26:49.8  7:12  

   87   146 Andrea Miller         Hope                 2     26:51.4  7:13  

   88    23 Sydney Learman        Albion               3     26:53.9  7:13  

   89    58 Ellen Pfister         Saint Mary's         3     26:55.4  7:14  

   90    51 Erin Seidelmann       Saint Mary's         4     26:56.3  7:14  

   91    35 Chelsey Berlin        Adrian               2     26:56.9  7:14  

   92    17 Laurie Anderson       Albion               2     27:02.7  7:16  

   93   142 Jolene Jeske          Hope                 2     27:12.9  7:18  

   94   108 Hanna Thomas          Trine                1     27:17.7  7:20  

   95     3 Denise Elowsky        Alma                 3     27:20.4  7:20  

   96   119 Lauren Kroll          Kalamazoo            4     27:26.2  7:22  

   97    73 Jordan Ovadek         Olivet               1     27:33.2  7:24  

   98    16 Heather Villarreal    Alma                 1     27:33.8  7:24  

   99   116 Kristin Giles         Kalamazoo            2     27:37.5  7:25  

  100   152 Faith Whitehouse      Hope                 3     27:41.2  7:26  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  101    19 Cat Gulledge          Albion               3     27:42.8  7:26  

  102    56 Emily Graf            Saint Mary's         3     27:44.4  7:27  

  103   123 Toni Skulican         Kalamazoo            2     27:46.7  7:28  

  104     9 Stacy Jorgensen       Alma                 3     27:52.3  7:29  

  105    10 Joye Kallgren         Alma                 4     27:55.6  7:30  

  106    37 Kelsey Miller         Adrian               2     27:56.9  7:30  

  107    22 Jordan Kus            Albion               1     28:05.1  7:32  

  108   140 Holly Greving         Hope                 4     28:07.2  7:33  

  109    64 Lauren Easton         Saint Mary's         2     28:07.9  7:33  

  110   105 Courtney Naveken      Trine                2     28:12.3  7:34  

  111    60 Stephanie Waite       Saint Mary's         2     28:21.2  7:37  

  112    28 Nikki Oberholtzer     Albion               1     28:21.8  7:37  

  113   307 Meghann Deering       Hope                 3     28:25.4  7:38  

  114   109 Hayley Verdieck       Trine                1     28:36.3  7:41  

  115    14 Sarah Nicholas        Alma                 4     28:37.7  7:41  

  116   125 Jane Vondrashek       Kalamazoo            2     28:39.9  7:42  

  117    72 Courtney Osborn       Olivet               1     28:42.5  7:43  

  118     7 Andrea Herzog         Alma                 2     28:48.6  7:44  

  119    55 Kate Peters           Saint Mary's         3     29:25.7  7:54  

  120   107 Sara Tracy            Trine                1     29:27.5  7:55  

  121    69 Cece Witous           Saint Mary's         1     29:35.5  7:57  

  122    29 Becca Putans          Albion               3     29:56.5  8:02  

  123   111 Leah Baughman         Kalamazoo            2     30:15.1  8:07  

  124   305 Maria Kaisler         Albion               1     31:11.4  8:22  

  125    33 Mary Wholhuter        Albion               2     31:14.1  8:23  

  126   121 Rosenfield Sari       Kalamazoo            1     31:28.8  8:27  

  127   302 Lara Buhler           Kalamazoo            1     31:41.9  8:31  

  128   106 Megan Rowe            Trine                2     32:13.2  8:39  

  129    59 Taylor Flaherty       Saint Mary's         3     32:22.7  8:42  

  130   112 Tova Berg             Kalamazoo            2     34:02.5  9:08  



  131    70 Christine Cameron     Olivet               2     34:07.9  9:10  

  132   304 Claire Kaisler        Albion               1     34:21.2  9:13  

  133     1 Lisa Brindley         Alma                 4     34:32.0  9:16  

 

********************************* 

Great Lakes ChampionChip 

www.greatlakeschampionchip.com 

------------------------------- 

Sponsored by: Brooks 

www.brooksrunning.com 

 


